
Steinhölzlilauf 2017
results

Overall Hauptlauf Frauen
rank lastname firstname yob city club time diff min/km racenu Startrunde Runde1 Runde2 Runde3 age group

1. Egger Nicole 85 Langenthal LV Langenthal 37:15 3:43 1137 1:24 11:46 12:01 12:03 F30: 1.

2. Aebischer Valérie 97 Schmitten FR 39:39 +2:24 3:57 1131 1:25 12:35 12:53 12:45 F20: 1.

3. Knuchel Kathrin 79 Thun All Blacks 40:21 +3:06 4:02 399 1:26 12:44 12:57 13:13 F30: 2.

4. Frieden Sarah Noemi 93 Urtenen-Schönbühl BigFriends 40:58 +3:43 4:05 9 1:27 13:01 13:14 13:16 F20: 2.

5. Taska Martina 73 Bern Hämpus Laufgruppe 42:09 +4:53 4:12 592 1:25 13:16 13:38 13:47 F40: 1.

6. Zumwald Judith 74 Schmitten FR LAT Sense 42:29 +5:14 4:14 1129 1:31 13:35 13:40 13:42 F40: 2.

7. Inniger Hannah 94 Wabern 42:53 +5:37 4:17 1144 1:46 13:57 13:46 13:23 F20: 3.

8. Spicher Barbara 77 Niederwangen BE 42:58 +5:42 4:17 575 1:31 13:40 14:02 13:44 F40: 3.

9. Scherling Sina 03 Guttannen Jugi Guttannen 43:17 +6:01 4:19 531 1:26 13:09 14:04 14:37 Jun: 1.

10. Castelberg Sybille 82 Liebefeld 43:53 +6:37 4:23 282 1:36 13:57 14:06 14:11 F30: 3.

11. Schild Juliette 78 Köniz 44:16 +7:01 4:25 1039 1:30 13:48 14:16 14:41 F30: 4.

12. Gantenbein Sandra 84 Bern 45:25 +8:09 4:32 1120 1:44 14:18 14:38 14:44 F30: 5.

13. Iseli Jeannine 70 Schüpfen LG Gerbersport 45:45 +8:30 4:34 1036 1:34 14:13 15:22 14:35 F40: 4.

14. Scherling Aina 05 Guttannen Jugi Guttannen/Laufgruppe Willi... 46:00 +8:45 4:36 1057 1:30 13:50 15:34 15:05 Jun: 2.

15. Tyrrell Hazel 74 Grossaffoltern Mosterei Pärli 46:17 +9:01 4:37 1123 1:41 14:42 14:54 14:58 F40: 5.

16. Schneider Carole 72 Bern 46:17 +9:02 4:37 540 1:55 15:20 14:44 14:16 F40: 6.

17. Bertschinger Thalia 93 Thun 46:18 +9:02 4:37 262 1:37 14:50 14:54 14:55 F20: 4.

18. Sonahee Maureen 72 Kerzers 46:20 +9:04 4:38 573 1:34 14:40 14:55 15:09 F40: 7.

19. Karajiannis Jolanda 66 Köniz 47:11 +9:56 4:43 386 1:35 14:40 15:20 15:35 F50: 1.

20. Joos Rahel 65 Bern LCA Bärn 47:20 +10:05 4:44 384 1:39 14:58 15:28 15:14 F50: 2.

21. Vu Yuenlin 85 Schaffhausen 47:32 +10:16 4:45 614 1:44 14:49 15:38 15:20 F30: 6.

22. Messer Sandra 87 Gampelen 47:47 +10:31 4:46 440 1:38 14:50 15:26 15:51 F30: 7.

23. Spreng Seraina 93 Ersigen 48:18 +11:02 4:49 578 1:41 15:09 15:52 15:35 F20: 5.

24. Schaller Isabelle 72 Bangerten LCA Bern 48:26 +11:10 4:50 525 1:42 15:03 15:43 15:56 F40: 8.

25. Flück Simone 95 Madiswil 48:32 +11:16 4:51 311 1:43 15:05 15:54 15:48 F20: 6.

26. Lang-Lima Lucevalde 71 Grenchen Lauftreff Büren an der Aare 49:31 +12:16 4:57 1145 1:46 15:45 16:04 15:55 F40: 9.

27. Walther Colette 62 Glis 4feet Bern 49:34 +12:19 4:57 622 1:48 15:47 16:03 15:55 F50: 3.

28. Moser Balmer Mirjam 77 Bern 49:48 +12:32 4:58 1058 1:55 15:50 16:09 15:52 F40: 10.

29. Koller Valerie 92 Bern Hämpus Laufgruppe 49:54 +12:39 4:59 401 1:50 15:51 16:18 15:54 F20: 7.

30. Gerber Vreni 56 Biberist 50:56 +13:41 5:05 326 1:44 16:18 16:34 16:18 F60: 1.
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31. Crede Ann - Kathrin 89 Bern 51:02 +13:46 5:06 1044 1:51 16:08 16:42 16:20 F20: 8.

32. Schneider-Thiémard Denise 69 Hilterfingen 51:48 +14:32 5:10 545 1:51 16:07 16:49 17:00 F40: 11.

33. Schenk Therese 57 Steffisburg Laufteam Thun 52:03 +14:47 5:12 529 1:48 16:20 16:56 16:57 F60: 2.

34. Scherrer Annette 70 Muri b. Bern 52:08 +14:52 5:12 532 1:41 16:06 17:14 17:05 F40: 12.

35. Torche Marianne 56 Villars-sur-Glâne 53:02 +15:46 5:18 596 1:52 16:44 17:02 17:22 F60: 3.

36. Startnummer 535 72 Bern 53:20 +16:05 5:20 535 2:06 17:21 17:07 16:45 F40: 13.

37. Töpken Skadi 76 Bern Team RED 54:17 +17:01 5:25 595 1:42 17:18 17:42 17:34 F40: 14.

38. Morand Corinne 96 Münchenbuchsee 54:25 +17:10 5:26 459 1:50 17:08 17:50 17:36 F20: 9.

39. Meyer Uschi 49 Zürich LAC TV Unterstrass 54:33 +17:17 5:27 443 1:58 17:13 17:34 17:47 F60: 4.

40. Diethelm Barbara 65 Zäziwil 54:57 +17:42 5:29 1125 2:00 16:50 17:56 18:10 F50: 4.

41. Mathys Brigitta 90 Büetigen 55:10 +17:54 5:31 427 1:58 18:39 18:17 16:14 F20: 10.

42. Jost Jael 00 Thun FMS Thun 55:13 +17:57 5:31 127 1:53 18:04 19:10 16:04 Jun: 3.

43. Kneubühl Sara 01 Schliern 55:40 +18:24 5:34 397 2:00 17:36 18:08 17:55 Jun: 4.

44. Cambi Diana 72 Ortschwaben 55:42 +18:27 5:34 1121 2:14 18:39 18:25 16:24 F40: 15.

45. Jesacher Barbara 73 Gasel 55:45 +18:29 5:34 381 1:58 17:38 18:08 18:00 F40: 16.

46. Winkelhausen Bettina 61 Port 57:13 +19:58 5:43 631 2:07 17:57 18:24 18:44 F50: 5.

47. Hess Monika 74 Bern dragon.cycle.ch 57:24 +20:09 5:44 354 1:59 17:40 18:56 18:48 F40: 17.

48. Cambi Nadia 70 Worblaufen 58:32 +21:17 5:51 1122 2:14 18:39 18:27 19:11 F40: 18.

49. Burri Brigitte 71 Mamishaus 58:36 +21:20 5:51 1026 2:06 18:30 19:14 18:44 F40: 19.

50. Gonin Pauline 01 Thun FMS Thun 59:14 +21:59 5:55 123 1:54 18:05 19:18 19:56 Jun: 5.

51. Marxer Daniela 74 Horgen cityrunning.ch 1:00:20 +23:04 6:02 424 2:16 19:46 19:25 18:52 F40: 20.

52. Siegrist Franziska 75 Ostermundigen 1:00:39 +23:24 6:03 1090 2:15 19:20 19:39 19:24 F40: 21.

53. Riner Anita 75 Alchenflüh 1:01:41 +24:25 6:10 509 2:13 19:16 20:20 19:51 F40: 22.

54. Schüpbach Daniela 75 Kräiligen 1:01:44 +24:28 6:10 554 2:12 19:16 20:20 19:54 F40: 23.

55. Reineke Sylvia 79 Bolligen 1:01:59 +24:43 6:11 501 2:14 19:47 19:44 20:12 F30: 8.

56. Duran Silva Tania 81 Köniz 1:02:00 +24:44 6:12 290 2:14 19:34 19:55 20:16 F30: 9.

57. Bregnard Sulymare 80 Thalwil 1:02:08 +24:53 6:12 275 2:10 21:54 22:07 15:57 F30: 10.

58. Gigon Miwa 73 Liebefeld 1:02:09 +24:54 6:12 328 1:51 19:28 20:29 20:19 F40: 24.

59. Hofstetter Christine 72 Thörishaus Jogging Club Bern 1:02:12 +24:57 6:13 370 2:12 19:47 19:59 20:13 F40: 25.

60. Vermij Sarah 88 Bern 1:03:11 +25:56 6:19 1045 2:21 20:00 19:55 20:54 F20: 11.
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61. Pulver Cornelia 83 Liebefeld 1:05:01 +27:45 6:30 494 2:20 20:58 21:11 20:30 F30: 11.

62. Reist Verena 42 Grosshöchstetten 1:11:20 +34:04 7:08 1116 2:30 22:33 23:11 23:05 F70: 1.

63. von Gunten Silvia 68 Thun smrun 1:11:40 +34:25 7:10 1138 2:24 22:05 23:27 23:44 F40: 26.

Runde2
64. Keller Dorothee 60 Bern 1:11:43 391 2:14 19:53 49:35

StartRunde
65. Madlener Gaby 59 Muri b. Bern 01:47 1119 1:47

DNS
Giroud Olivia Maria 84 Bern 330

Gurtner Sonya 52 Büetigen LG Gerbersport 159

Habegger Susanne 80 Bern 340

Längauer Francoise 71 Ittigen LG Gerbersport 164

Mang Silvia 79 Heimberg All Blacks Thun 420

Maurer Melanie 88 Liebefeld Active People Endurance Team 8

Raemy Monika 82 Schliern 496

Süsstrunk-Mathys Veronika 88 Grossaffoltern 587

Vollenweider Bettina 55 Bern 606
#74 participants
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